Rile 2.46

@

{&)

©

(d

(e)

Insest full name(s)
and address(es) of
the administrator(s)

Delete as applicable

Insert  place of
meeting

Insert date of meeting
* Delete as
applicable

Give details of the
modifications (if any)

Insert time and date of
adjourned meeting

Details  of  other
reselutions passed

Form 2.23B

The Insolvency Act 1986

2.23B

Notice of result of meeting
of creditors

Name of Company Company number

Asset Interiors Limited 4158002

In the Court case number

High Court of Justice 20709 of 2009

ffull name of court]

We (a) Malcolm Peter Fillmore and Ms Ranjit Bajjon, Atherton Bailey, Arundel House, 1
Amberley Court, Whitworth Read, Crawley RH11 7XL

hereby report that *a meeting Fan—adjourned-mesting of the creditors of the above
company was held at

(b} Arundel House, 1 Amberley Court, Whitworth Road, Crawley, West Sussex RH11 7XL
on (c) 12 January 2010 at which

*1. Proposals / revised-propesals were approved.
2,

*5. Otherresolutions—H

o

PCs 14/01/2010 1150
COMPANIES HOUSE




Rule 2.48

I " . l ' l F E . I [ - . - .

* Delete as applicable

A creditors’ co/m,mittee *was-f was not formed.
-

-~

Signed

Form 2.23B continued

Joint Administrator — Malcolm Fillmore

Dated 12 January 2010

* Delete as applicable A copy of the *original proposals Fedified-proposals/revised-proposals is attached for

those who did not receive such documents prior to the meeting.

Contact Details:

You do not have to give any contact information in
ihe ©ox opposite but i you do, it wit help
Companies House to contact you if there is a query
on the focra,

The contact information that you give will be visible
to searches of the public record

Companies House receipt date barcode

Atherton Bailey LLP

Arundel House, 1 Amberley Court, Whitwarth Road, Crawley,

West Sussex Rh11 7XL

Tel 01293 410333

DX Number

DX Exchange

When you have completed and signed this form please send it to the Registrar of Companies

at:

Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff, CF14 3UZ DX 33050

Cardiff




IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE

ASSET INTERIORS LIMITED (In Administration) {"The Company")
Waterloo Court, 10 Theed Place, Waterloo, London SE1 88T
Company No. 4158002

CONTENTS
1 Introduction
2 Statutory Information
3 Post-Administration Management
4 Exit Rowte from Administration
5 Other Matters
8 Forecast Quicomes
7 Administrators’ Proposals
Appendices:
A An Account of the Circumstances giving rise to the Administration
B Statutory information

C Director's Statement of Affairs
D

Notes regarding Entitlement {o Voie

m

Receipts and Payments Account

No: 20709 of 2009




IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE No: 20709 of 2009

ASSET INTERIORS LIMITED (In Administration} ("The Company")
Waterloo Court, 10 Theed Street, Waterloo, London SE1 88T
Company No. 4158002

STATEMENT OF THE ADMINISTRATORS' PROPOSALS
Pursuant to Paragraph 4% of Schedute B1 to the insolvency Act 1986; and
Rule 2.33 of the Insolvency Rules 1986

Please note that these Proposals are of a statutory nature and give enabling powers to the Administrators
in order for them to continue to pursue the purposes of the Administration Qrder.

Creditors should also note, for the avoidance of doubt, that these are NOT Voluntary Arrangement
proposals.

1.

1.1

1.2

1.3.

1.4

2.1

22

34

3.2

Introduction

On 20 November 2008, pursuant to an application made by the Company, the company entered
Administration in the High Court of Justice and we were appointed Joint Administrators. We were
appointed to manage the affairs, business and property of the Company and will continue to act until
our proposals for achieving the purpose of the Administration has been agreed by creditors and
implemented. We are to act jointly and severally. The Company designed and installed office and
commercial interiors.

Administration has the effect of freezing amounts owing to ali creditors and, except with the leave of the
Court or the consent of the Administrators, Administration stops legal proceedings against the
Company. The intention of the legislation is to give the Company protection against claims, or attempts
o wind the Company up, the enforcing of security, or the repossession of assets while efforts are made
to achieve the purpose for which the Administration order was made.

The Administrators of a company must perform their functions with the objective of (in order of priority);

1.3.1 rescuing the company as a going concern, or

1.3.2  achieving a befter resuit for the company's creditors as a whole than would be likely if the
company were wound up {without first being in administration), or

1.3.3  realising property in order to make a distribution to one or more secured or preferential
creditars.

For the reasons set out in this repor, in this case Administration was entered into for the purposes
mentioned in paragraph 1.3.2 and 1.3.3. The Administrators have concluded that it was not reasonahly
practical o achieve a rescue of the Company as a going concern. The purpose of the Creditors’
Meeting is to review the conduct of the Administration to date and to give appropriate powers and
authority to the Administrators to achieve the purposes of the Administration as required by Paragraph
49 of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1886, These specific proposals do not exclude the exercise by
the Administrators of their powers and duties under the tnsolvency Act 1986 and the Insolvency Rules
1986 [as amended).

Statutory information

Annexed to these Proposals are the following details:

2.1.1 An account of the circumstances giving rise to the application for Administration (Appendix A)
212  Asummary of the company’s statutory details at the date of Administration (Appendix B}

213 A Statement of Affairs as at the date of the Administration (Appendix C)

2.4  Rule 2.38 of The insoivency Ruies 1986, Entitlement to vote (Appendix D)

This Administration is considered to be main proceedings as defined in the EC Regulation No. 1346/2000.
Post-Administration Management

| attach as Appendix E, a summary of our receipts and payments account to date.

The sale of the business and assets was completed en 20 November 2009 immediately following our
appointment and comprised the tangible office assets for an initial sum of £5,000 and debtors,
retentions and net work-in-progress of £144,974. This figure is slightly lower than that shown in my

initial letter to creditors included in my SIP 16 report as certain pre-Administration obligations were
deducted from the funds transferred. The inilial purchase consideration was received in full on 23




3.3

34

3.5

3.6

4.1

51

6.1

7.1

7.2

7.4

75

7.6

7.7

November. In addition, therc iz a defened consideration for goodwill being 4% of the gross margin
achieved on wark done on existing customers over the next two years, The purchaser was Breathe
London LLP, a newly-formed entity owned and controied by Breathe Interiors Limited.

Certain assets not related to the current business were not included in the sale and principally comprise
a profit rental of the Company's former Victoria offices which will be realised in the Administration.

it is believed that all employees of the Company were transferred under the sale agreement and that
there will be no claims for arrears of wages, holiday pay and redundancy.

Following the completion of the sale, we have dealt with the inevitable day to day routine insoivency
processes, including circulating an initial report to creditors and receiving and responding to claims
made. This has included consideration of a number of ¢laims under retention of title clauses. The
secured creditor (NatWest Bank) has been repaid out of the sale proceeds and a Deed of Release of
the charge issued.

A change in the name of the company is also being undertaken and this is in the process of being
registered. The new name will be All. Admin Limited.

The Exit Route from Administration

We anticipate that there will be funds available 10 pay a dividend available {o unsecured creditors and
in due course, we may seek to make an application to Court for power to distribute funds to creditors in
the administration, to be followed by the Company's dissolution. In the alternative we will apply either
io have the Company placed into Veluntary Liguidation or in the altemative propose a Company
Voluntary Arrangement {CVA) for distribution purposes.

QOther Matters

The Adminisirators have certain statutory responsibilittes, including a review of the matters teading up
to the financial problems and the directors’ conduct. We are required by law under the Company
Directors Disqualification Act 1988 to make a return or conduct report on every person wha was an the
date of our appointment or at any time in the three years immediately preceding that date a director or
shadow director of the company. [f you have any information which you consider may be relevant to
our report please provide such information and any related evidence as soon as possible. Please note
that this request forms parl of my firm's usual investigation procedures and does not in any way imply
ihat there may be any cause for concern regarding any person concerned with the company's affairs.

Forecast Qutcomes

As mentioned earlier in this report, given the level of overall asset realisations and creditor claims, it is
considered likely that there may be a return to creditors. At this stage, it is not possible to assess the
likely leve! of deferred consideration which depends on the future performance of the business under its
new ownership.

Administrators’ Proposals

The foltowing are our Statement of Proposals for achieving the purposes of the Adminisiration Order made
in respect of the Company and which we make to the creditors for their consideration and, if thought fit,
approval at the Meeting of Creditors to be held on 8 January 2010.

That we be given authority to continue to manage the remaining affairs of the Company in such manner as
we consider expedient with a view to achieving a better result for the Company’s creditors as a whole than
would be likely if the Company were wound up (without first being in Administration).

That we be empowered to review all existing contractual commitments and obligalions of the Company
and, where necessary, cause the Company to determine (if not already terminated) any such contractual
commitments which, in our view, arg not beneficial io the administration of the Company.

That we he empowered to enter into and conglude negotiations with crediters and/or others as we consider
may assist in the administration.

That should the creditors so wish, a Committee of Creditors be elected in order to exercise the functions
conferred on it by the Insclvency Act 1986.

That our remuneration for acting as Administrators be fixed by reference to the time properly given by us
and our staff in attending to matters arising in the Administration and that the Administrators he at liberty
to draw fees up to actual ime costs incurred from time to time from funds held by us. That details of the
remuneration drawn and time costs will be set out in the Administrators’ progress reporls as required by




-

7.8

7.9

7.10

711

712

the Association of Business Recovery Protessionals. The present hously charge out rates for principals
and staff likely 1o be involved in this case are set out as follows together with details and charges for
indirect disbursements:

7.7.1 Partners £270 - £290 Senior Professional Staff £110 - £220 and administrative and suppoit staff
£85 - £100.

7.7.2 Indirect disbursements to be charged at the rate of 25 pence per letter, 15 pence per photocopy
and 40 pence per mile plus 5 pence for additional persons travelling in the same car.

Costs as at 5 December 2009 are £5,374 plus VAT and are summarised on the attached schedule in
the format prescribed by the Association of Business Recovery Professionals.

That, if we so conciude is in the creditors interests, we convene furiher meetings of the creditors and
members at such time as we may propose in order to put to them proposals for a CVA or to seek their
approval to any other proposals.

That in the exercise of our powers and in doing anything where we believe it is appropriate or necessary to
seek the consent or approval of creditors and, where the law so allows, any Committee of Creditors
elected will have the authority to act on behalf of all creditors.

That we may do all such other things as we, in our discretion, consider will preserve protect or enhance the
business and/or assets of the Company and/or are incidental to these proposals and their implementation.

That we take and implement such other consequential decisions as, in our judgement, will benefit the
creditors of the Company.

Once the objective of the Administration has been achieved, it is proposed that we make an application
to court for permission for the Administrators to distribute the funds held to non-preferential creditors, If
permission is granted by the court, following the distribution to creditors, the Administrators propose to
file notices pursuant to Paragraph 84(1) of Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act 1986 with the Registrar of
Companies, following registration of the notice the Company will be dissclved after a period of three
months, [f the court does not grant the necessary permission, the Administrators will place the
Company info credifors’ voluntary liquidation (CVL) or propose a CVA for the purposes of distributing
the remaining funds.

If we determine that a CVL is the appropriate exit route, the proposed liguidators will be the current
Administrators but In accordance with Paragraph 83(7) and Rule 2.117(3), crediters are advised that they
may nominate a different person or persons, provided that the nomination is made aiter receipt of such
proposals to put the Company into liguidation and before those proposals are approved.

That as soon as we deem it appropriate, we seek a discharge of the Administralion and our release as
Administrators.  Following the filing of the Administrators’ final progress report to the Registrar of
Companies both Administrators will deemed to be released from any further liability arising from or
cornected howsoever to the Administration pursuant {o Paragraph 98 of Schedule 81 of the Insovency
Act 18

Malcolm P Fillmore & Ms Ranjit Bajjon
Joint Administrators
Date 11 December 2008




Appendix A

ASSET INTERIORS LIMITED (n Administration) {"The Company™)

An Account of the Circumstances giving rise to the Administration

1.1

1.2

13

14

1.5

16

Asset Interiors Limited ("the Company”) was formed in February 2001 and traded as a Design and Build
Commercial [nteriors business. The Company is the wholly-owned subsidiary of Asset interiors
Holdings Limited, which was owned by six senior members of staff and a former owner of the business,
Mr Alex Peers.

Atherton Bailey was first asked to advise in regard 1o the financial affairs of ihe Company in late July
2009 when Nigel Paul, a partner in Atherton Bailey was approached by the directors of the Company to
give financial and business recovery advice to assist the Company in raising funds to support its
trading. Prior to July 2009, neither Atherton Bailey nor any of its parners had any professional
relationship with the Company. The assignment was initially to review the financial position of the
Company and to support a proposed fund raising andfor a sale or merger. Detailed regard was given to
the Company's precarious financial position and hence we advised on the setting up of a trust account
arrangement for customer deposits etc and advised on issues relating to the directors’ responsibifities.

Various negotiations were being entertained by the Company with a number of potential purchasers.
These included several trade buyers, as well as potential investors introduced by Tenon Corporate
Finance, Beer & Young {both of whom had been retained to find buyers or investors) and other parties
known to individual directors, 'n September 2009, we assisted in detailed discussions with certain
major supplier creditors regarding a debl/equity swap to restore the Company to sclvency and this was
agreed in principal and subsequently became an understanding whereby those creditors agreed to
write-off their debts in full.

The Company’s pasition then stabilised for a period in the light of further orders. However, most of the
expressions of interest ultimately foundered for reasons connected with the Company's solvency, its
reduced turnover and the general ecanomic climate. {n late Qctober 2009, we were further instructed in
regard to discussions which resulted in a draft proposal being received from Breathe Interiors Limited, a
Cambridge-based company in a similar trade. We advised the Company at this stage that we
considered such a sale of the Company's business and assets as a going concern was io the benefit of
its creditors. The sale price negotiated was based con the book value of debtors, retentions and net
work-in-progress plus a formula for goodwill.

By this stage, we had concluded that the Company was insolvent and would be unabie to continue
trading without formal insolvency protection. The detailed negotiations with Breathe led to a draft sale
and purchase agreement being issued on 10 November 2009. We recommended that the Company be
put into Administration in order to complete the transaction. Further details were included in the SIP 18
Report sent to creditors immediately following our appointment.

The decision to choose the Administration route rather than a creditors veluntary fiquidation was
principally that Administration gives greater prolection to the assets of the Company and greater
certainty during the realisation process. Certain assets, which may be claimed by third parties, may be
capable of being realised in a more advantageous manner with the protection afforded to
Administrators.



Appendix B

ASSET INTERIORS LIMITED {IN ADMINISTRATION)

STATUTCRY INFORMATION

Company Registration Number:; 4158002
Date of Incorporation; 12 February 2001
Share Capital; 200 Ordinary £1 shares [Authorised)]
76 Ordinary £1 Shares {Issued]
Current Directors: Mr N Wilson
Ms B Whiteing
Company Secretary: Ms H Peers
Shareholders: Asset Interiors Holdings Limited
Registered Office: Waterloo Court, 10 Theed Street, Waterloo, London SE1 88T now

moved to C/O Atherton Baitey, Arundei House, 1 Amberley Court,
Whitworth Road, Crawley, West Sussex RH11 7XL




Rule 2.29

(a} Inscet name and address of
registered office of the company

(b} Insert date

Statement of affairs

Name of Company

Asset Interiors Limited

Form 2.14B

Company number

‘04158002

In the
High Court of Justice

[full name of court}

Court case number

20709 of 2008

L

Statement as to the affairs of (a) Asset [nteriors Limited, Arundel House, 1 Amberlsy Court,
Whitworth Road, Crawley, West Sussex RHI11 7XL

on the (b) 20 November 2009, the date that the company entered administration.

Statement of Truth

I believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are 2 full, true and complete statement of the
affairs of the abave named company as at (b) 20 November 2009 the date that the company entered

administration.

Full name N G (et  pu u__,&ﬁ’\/




A — Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge:

As  fe® ATTACHED
Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature @A Date

Book . Estimated to
Value Realise
£ E3

2.3
2 512 A8, 46
%1 )S 3 a9¢ }gwe

lif:z.j!u:o%



Assat interiors Limited
Statement of Affairs at 20 Novembar 2009

Asseis
Assets subject to Fixed and Floating Charge

Fixed Assets
Deblors

Retentions
Other Deablors
Cash at Bank

Prafential credliors
}

Prepayments
WIP

Estimated total assets available to preferential creditors

Trade

WIP - Debtors
WiP - Creditors
Essential creditors

Rent deposi at Victoria
Nabwest - Current
Nabwest - CIBA
Natwest - Euro
Natwest - Purchasing
Natwest - Miivvity Rent deposit
Natwest

Lloyds

Farlow and Warren -
Sales

Costs

Estimated ta

Book Value realise
£ £ £
51,245 5,000
50,177 35,482
65,232
144,882
27,454
107,104 107,104
26,982 26,682
14,435 14,435
21,042 21,042
34,074 34,074
450 450
275 275
20,066 -
100,000 100,000
187,584 187,584
2,160 -
$9,017
76.807
22,21¢ 22,210
181,513 48,346



Al - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential
creditors (carried from page A)

Liabilities
Preferential creditors:-

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential ereditors
Estimated preséribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward)

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges
Estimated prescribed part of net properly where applicable (brought down)
Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims {excluding any shortfall 1o floating charge
holders)

Estimated deﬁciency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

Issued and called up capital

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

Estimated
to realise
£
£
& [a% 34 &
£] 9% 3Rt
£
£199 ,3'46
£ —
£199,3u¢C
£
£] qg ,?,'-}e
£
925,048 (O_\z%‘,r{ti‘s)
£ [@ae, Foz
£ /
£
. (%26, 702 )
£ @g)
¢ | (eac %L—“r%)

Signature

Date “ 1 !; oS



_l | tu.r)” m .
5/ [|EWSenn ¥ T 32)
- g‘
T L Axa ARIQ [ 2% 55w
— 40" ST
|
pmuw_wn&, ANy —
R B Svo -~
ony & AWK = TR

05§ LSk Wby .\.va.m?o.. IS iRy 99 ™ol

o.ﬁdhom, CANIY LY F1=B) CEEFS  IEFIL
i T 'GHG CAPNUY 93 RIS OIS

¥
UDALS I0)IpaId 1qop Jo (opooisod m1m) JUBWITRL)) 10
¥ Aunods jo enfeA | Aumoes ge(l | £q pley Lmmnoss Aue JOSTEIR(] | Jmowy SSAIpPY 10HP23ID JO SUIB N

s Avedwos aq ur Apredord 1ea0 o[y Jo uonusysI FUIIR[O SIONPRID puy SITAIIS I 5
SIQUIOISTD pup SJUSWRAISE 2]es [RUOLIPUOD 10 Buises] [aHBy0 ‘aseyaund-aIny Jopun §I0i;

STOLITHED ANVJINOD

"uorssassod

P00 o Arddns o1 yo sourape wr pred syanowe Jurwreo
2213 [ JNUSP! PUR SIONPSIO [[E SPIL[OUL 1SNUL 0% 19JON]






< JMIRLZIG

SIVLIOL
- 1
_ -
]
-
sewe | 7 9 ¥ ot B EE Qi sINTEN |
MOINS 3S  casus A3 CoypaEaerd SIAYRLM 135Sy
. -
, e PIoY So1BYS _“”
PiaY saIeyg Jo s[elR(] [PUIUON | JO'ON {(epoojsod iim) ss21ppy IOPIOYRIRYg JO SN

e —————

STHATOHIIVHS ANVINOD



waddns )

¢iasse 3y paseynnd aaey Asuy) UBAIB 1340 i) B4EY v BINESI JBL) SWNSSE | - [RjuRy asea) WaIlss |

£13352 au paseiaind aaey Ay usab Jsa0 I 9%e} M AUIEaIY JeY) BLUNSSE | - [BIUB. 35Ea] WaSAS slioydaa
wniwaid sauerent uRoT Iz 1SBMIBN

2aueyy swiiwrad aguensy;

Apuoy; £g4pi3

voddng J|

ep

srauue ueisabpap

pallasaiyd fAwanbal ) Junowy

siereg

ON aoUaleay

BUEN JoEWDIO

Alusyy 297913
Ayueus aqenes,
Aot
Apaten
[
Mywoyy 72673
Aoy 26493
hiRierD 0692213
Apsieny s.qepea
Aauow (20523
Auon: eigepes

FoUEISY)|
afersad

RHED 1Ipa)
Alouisalg
Aopioaa

S3181 12URoN
oL NBPRYY
FIUEUL ausLdam ),
WA B UeoT
aouginsyy
saucyd #20

C8LLL566
OPE9Z0000ES0SEED
O16Z2900¥000CLTY

0L0S222286¢
886998606,
SBREZ6ICE
895900 MOV
L-18020026
L0 YEYIHIL
31 nrA g
ZEBGLIZT-BZE9L

HICUO ONIGNYLS

Slaeinba Ysnioag
leMed 8SEyIN gd
YSIA Auedieg N

JaMociy
J2M0ci M
watwey |

P17 M1 9SEST ON)

aoueuLy dinb3 jentes 3o

WAl UEOT 43

BIVBUI WD 950]7)

SYIOMBN SATELLIGHY

paluesasg Afluanbal:

sjielag

ON 3UD)aLY

SWEN JoleuBuy

B1ig20 103x1a

SHIAYO ONIONVLE ONY SLIGIG LD3610



89°8L'E
L6204

00'998°G

0£'900'22
8978
12288
vhoEe
ZL 680"y

00661t

05482

00c6e

COQLEY

L0652

0LELZ
£UBL

00°00g

S0
Jabipa Jayg

_;Q_‘ INL ite,' sl mmntncsl_. anuaay ajep SSNCH sBAJBYIRIH bm#E I'T Ssayolg anueInNsy ﬁ.w}OJ LO0AOT

00 1258 1L 9D S0V 9154 [CIsug IiH 2lde)g JPEQY JieMpUN0S B asnogy elydog P17 svonnies JHS flog 1009071
00 6E28 959892 AHLDE uohat =i c uoMas Aep ajfeq unen AsAay -G dRoJS uaieuno) wewpuen {dewarg} EOONY
3G NZIM vopLoT] pUEAG G P ssadold saqunag pue LOONYT

WZE WG Aglwolg 99l x0g Q'd saley ssauEng Ylequie jo UBnclog uopuo- LOOWIVE

£G9GLS EZ 8D  NVR NIM uopUCT 19018 Jayeg 55 waq selpa] sojeg ERR NIRRT LOQEN
Nd sy Jsuniaureg anuany POOMSITTH £ ..waw.um.:coo N v_ LOCIONY

241 gva way Ui PuBeqUInEuIoN 1@ang yooug ¥0Z unapl ' W LOONCH

£6 TLZ0 VP2 8D NAL SiMm LopuaTy 189G Janovey g1 UaaJg Asuuny| LOONIH
USL 9LmS uapuoT 95010 UosIoUT £C uoieln wiy LOOWIH

£ 290Z 146 9D DAL GWND %3853 WIRLRIAN sABmIsE PRI HON S [ LOONAF
LGEFLLBYGHD  JUZEN uUCRUDT SNUAAY ALINOGRaY ISNOH piyoIIES MSH MSIpUY sower Loowyr
459 LYl lasisweg YOpBLLIOS pRCY weyod 183 "pM] weyjod _w n PY] weguag ea sS/RuUUol R -m.?_:_ L0OMNI

098 LN UCpHuo pEET NN umopLUuen 2 g mufgmb@o.dmm SqOoH 10080H

LL 692L €26 99 ddE LZ0d XISENG 1538, ‘Wellieg Jaquien BUBT YOOH 9% dT11eN pund abpay Z00d3H
48y AlmS uopuay RYRWARE |1 dT1 siauled yesabipay LO0QIH

80 £riN spag PRyusy wals ybiH L2l B0 1804 PIO YL panwri (Buiseat) playsen OOV

YS3LZ0 162 8D D3O MIM uopuoy 183015 18U SHRI PINEQ £1 SIUBIUNOIDY PRIAUEYD) SUAMPIOS) LO0I0D
25 LBVE 694 8D Har 9IMm vopuoy 1995 UOpPay §2 Ubisag Jeize|g LGOV1D
TLSLIB €L 8D HOE 8MS uopLIRT) 1@edg uoyinosy 1S3 $59USNg] UOIS UOPUAT auf W uoiy SIBMC|H Ui 100N
SIL 862C ¥L5 89  AVE 9NS Asung uojEuIE M peoy pieyels g2 BSMOR| JNOABIPUT  SIUBJUNODOY pasaley) aoug Ajau) LOUNED
2490 0LMS ucpugy BAS{AYD peoy shumy gop LG cipmg xemie) L0014

BZECLLZp6 8D  HO9 69Y BRYSEIOPD iowey) uo Asjusy 18L0D YIE PCOMPLAA PRI BunnsuaD USUE A F MCpES OOHY
79 9EBE €47 8D ZaL VP03 uopue " esuet)Japnag sbuipiing s,wesig L2 SICADAIRG paJauey) selioigale 00V
pRUWE saleisy $soipied Z00MY

HOOUN uopuo yeaNg Joddn zg anus? ublsag ssaulsng ey UONDIS PUB YIIBSS UBLEM mope] LGO¥ Y-

€L P0LEGCLED  ATBEWD xess3 uopbumET] peoy uopEw 153 |12ASNpU JRiAep G paywn dnosg o8j0ing Lo0un3
LL9SLZ 18289 ANZ 9NN silysucidiueyuonN uappeH 1sam, pecy yoreais g abuein uoppeH 1sam SUGHIN|OS Ssausng 049153 LooLs3a
1N BLMS uopuoT a3 YBNoOGSaIBUY, b} uelenN aug 100I9A

L2SPE0 PLL 8D MdS 6SS ¥RASED BEG-UC-iB197 peoy ssaiboid 6 pajiun mu_ccuuwam._m_ Lo0S YA
L0 B6LL J£9 9D NI6528D abipyquie] 'Yoraquislep PECH Al3 iEd Weasay SGRUGLUED) (7S L papun (L33) esueslg L003A73
ZOZIPOECE IO  IASE£d YInCaAlg lgxeg g d U]y BUISSeD0id JUBlWAR g ssewWalsn) ABisuy 403 1a0da3a
QOr Weo3 uopuo Swefisdoysig 222 PelwIy umoig u3pg L0303

P 0921 v¥8 89 NE LIMS LGpUOT JBOY PLEinBYD 99 N0 platieyD PRYILLIT SUCKEILNUALCT OUDT LOOHD3
HYL YW SBLARY Uaiipy vozing POCMIWIOH & WEEM pineg LOOYMG

Nvg £1Ng AIEING IS ueydweysyr 18IS IS8 LG negied pinery LWOOAVU

95 SEDP 058 82 XML Lvd uieg BOBE X08 O d pan] awayosapAg LO0DAD
€.8066 208D LIOHIM : ucpucy suenbg LBwped O FERUT AN JRYS0D) 100809
v BEGL 6GL B  NIE 1OY 3uenbg Angiog BSOCH UOSPInE 'GNH Qo[ PIT (49} enuag ajziodiog FOOHOD
29 1£99 €97 8D 3Z 4203 UOPUD™ ‘HRUPIND QLEX0d O d UCPLOT] JO AlD uopuoT jo ulepaquely \UCpUOT Jo Al 100109
€8 2PV €05 89 HSK 8MS ) uopuc lsang |eosed 0L Suiplouiay S0 LOOSHD
HeG LI3S uopuo 18245 WeWn(] G- BIBNDG S8 507 ISISURLISIM SLOG WY Aiolouzsn L0031

69 ££58 /42 99 VHS 8LOM Uopuc MOy UcKilBYINeS L7 paliwr jaumgDy LOOY1D
PrOYEr [Z29D GREM Loy PeoH SiIMoD £ BSNOH [IRINLD P77 gy LEONHD
44829001999 9S0L8IN : UCpUGT *BOI PIOMULON B) HNOY SaUey G P W3 pooy au maysy LOEHD
P AEL PIG BD MSBEWS Asung wesyd ABpA UONEIS BSNOK Anjuan Inmoay ssleg an WBWHEds s1unoady BURINZaY S31es (1D Losan
BY E6145pZ G99 LEL 86HU Weyng saoiaag Jusiuied suoydae; 1 g SUSIEDIUNIWIIOIEA L ysnug 100518
G652k LES 99 LdS ZTIMW SaUAY LiopIN UoldRLan oM PEOY IGIGWBLIBAG M PID BSNOK Uolufy puelD 11 seaUeddy sl HSg Lo0HSg
GE YE6Z 452 89 YV0 029 sy Angrean puliseq ssedwoy pue sxy pio aul, SRIENASSY LapsuTug Lo0NY¥E
S0 1892 €26 99 OdY SIMm uoplo AehEp 19918 pUOG MBN 2 ) PO sigauR(Q uebiolg LO0OWd
79 2996 FBY 8D YME SLND Aaung Asuequer) yETxogod SED Yshig L0 E
8y EZ0T 292,99 vardIm uopuey 1294S VoPpSH gl-vL PI 13uesog 160S0d
56 PECZ GGS 89 YYLAM  anuswinh lsem PIRUSHEM N Jape) unog uelalddy iy sap AL Buises) sugsang Lgona
Ly LiZLvis 89 OvZ AFD3 uapuo CRl-p PAATRC] e ] ek g1swreyq Buno 5 Jaay L0039
809557 LBEED N33 9w way Aajwoig PNUANY SPUOGAY] /B P jueuidinby sssusng gy g L00=Had
9L €446 $2C 99 VIZ NiOM ucpuoT Smap mofumosg 2Lz pEpUIn ssunog Z o) LO00ZY
GG 2200 v£2 D N1 VZOM LopLoT #UET AS0URYD 06 WayBEe] S0uely p3ywIn fesisny LO0LLY
S920G0 L6 89 IXL LIHY Asmer) NEQ ALNGD P20y ypomiym oy Aepaquey | 'BSNOH japurly dT1A31eq uaUauy 100RLY
TE LIMS LopuaT] HE0Y Pistey] 85 un2Y pRIEHD Ald sHiomian Anewiayy LO0LY

JHg 613N Wy Buliepy 1sam peoy By L Yoo iElsely 10V

6E 99E5 9VE 99 WNB ALD3 Hopuoy 1Baas Ulispng g-1 P usUNmILSY Walpy LOOHQY
£/ 0286 098 99 DAL 0iT1 Bijsialseoia’] AJPDUIH ABAA PIBITESUM DYl SOOIARSG LUPAYIBI SN S58%0Y L0000V
" UONERSIDSY | VA 8por) 1804 —AUNDY UMG] € S50Iphy o 2 SSBIppy T ssolppy BWEN 8pay) JUNooy

SIONPSID apely.
Q3NN SHOIERLINI LIS8Y



P —

£9°0Z6°08

00 000'E

EQ'OZTBLL

BLLZL
L7061

00°008°EL

e AL
SZEG1
000BY'E
(B00)

26Tl
177051
geriere

8BS 2Lt
(bOL1EL)
30'058'E

Se'pig'r
Srzee

1303 paysnipy

HIS SNL

£9GE68 454 9D AYZ 0zW
10o¥ 241
Lb GESOE06HD SNZ LIM
NALET
NXE €HS
St B9SY JES 9D MLE BENS

"01SOL0 692 8D ALE €505

L 888 DES 9D IV L1GM
TEIREP EZ6 9D ML 6MUL
SO O0I0BEET 9D TvE HLDT
44 1ZNS

SCLRTP PET GD  HIG NN
dri 2IN

S92 oINS

MG ¥3d

68 1985 16199 SV6ENL
95222. 11699 Nyt 8138
010918892 Oro 2D
PEDOEBEZE D QAR 11H
{22926 904 99 w3l lvd
HXI E4D

TLig 9N

00 T6ZE €12 90 792 0ZWD
SDLL9EEL98D  d) 5M5
06 2998 £69 899D  XdZ GdH
9bO26S LLL 89 179 6688
SPBOGS PILED JUCE3
26 ¥ZIE BEL 9D NVE KLST
rivelod

THO 138

d19 920M

L0TBI9 LIS HD YL WyD3a
6 LSP0 808 9D 19Z Z1HY
66 LSZ9 Ler AD. HOOTiM
LP 2609 0¥ 99 DNY 6LMS

anusdwey

XBS8S J5ey

Jalsalauepy
Lopuoq
PUBLRDUNG
yGiapsey

Asung

Aaung
ybnaiogials

UopLo

Ag|siey

tuey

enysag
syang

uopug]
aysdwey

uopuo

uopuoT

lsasnypepn

PECY MOSWIAL
Nusdaiyg

pioyxag

paoj SiBlpUByD
alyspiopiay
pUOWOR;

Aoung
uojditeyon

UiBYUIEH JU piagje
Goexcg O d
X3SENG 188y

19303 SIS ¢

Em_.—._mwmm\s
xass3
MosLIA
Weysaun

19945 08 4
spaal
weyaley

AEmsBupy 1
uopuoT
x955Ng
ucpuo

BUET oABDZEY

e SSBUENG JomoL
piapsl ‘5L pRUsae

3sedia
AT [OMIBQWED g
b topuimg
i Aedio)
pJoge s

2 PGS UHYE
uopuon
Bupjop
PRI WHPUES pTEE

Lopuoy

¢ BUET PEBLAIIAY

SO aIUBL: B}y IBpY |eA0Y
+aslg ma) siieg

PIOISWIBYD
meleg

£ 10014
Alydiaen

I LiGfag
MOpEH

peOY Aduwply
peoy abpusysy

' abueyaxg mog

| E9ZX0g 0y

' BRYURIIL

S uspuoy

ASNOH UBWiFIEA, ' 100 Ig
10005 e Bun Ly

. WeYsIoN

"¥ mpesod op

ygangeH

FSNOH YoIIsinag

asnoy uopoH

192l g alojeyn gr
BLZX¥09 0 d

SRS JAWOIENTy

T X80 d

HnoY plEytin

snusAy 24 0F

Jog)y pig

peay vopfupies ol gl
sBuiplog syl 9l
SRQWEYS Y2nyD PO
FeELOUS »

peawy by

L2ESLLYN Iseda
PlRgmo

BUBT SAUARY ||

19805 WeYS|No 61
gErxegOd

win Buisssong puenoog
JIRIST [BUISNPUL WSSO
1IH 3fdsa)ssiod oE
Bi59x08 O d

8Srick playleg

Lnad usinG ‘g oipmg
B85-UC-pusyINeg

3SNCH WING

aNue] Buissed0.d JUdLARy
SURpIEY BS)0I] (|
9345 Aemyinos |Lg

00 ¢ IpPv 00

ISNOH (qBINbI

BPBIB yLOU C1 ‘poomulipy
asno ajimyes

PEOY J2ph GG 'L JiUD

SBLUOY T UB)y

WOJ9E ) S8A

PIT {(Hodman) Losippy iy
priQesymstem

wakig Busia

Siqow |

PRYLILL SN sajepm Sewey |
[AUBUL S1EI0AI0D) UQUS |

P S10AaMIng WURnsuoy suosdiugg
PTvL oN D40 seepng
PEIWIT XN Wiod 3uiieg
SJOWPIRIG-AUNGT LRSS
SI0)I2I0G J3Moy N0

3Ry Yereg

Weyp|aA eyjuewes

e [eAcy

PAJLLLY SBIRIOUSSY INAISON
PaHLTT Uohnjoasy

aUlijIapUaY

P Oy luswabeuryy snBay
SSQID pIY Usnug

Ad oISy SHA

diljssaupey Buysmogg exg g (neg
FAMO| SSBYIING Samog Asug
Jled MET OlilEd

soyydels) Uojlilied

abBueiry

PRLIT SUORNIOG SS3UISNY NG
Jamvodu

HERURIS 1o

AydouisAg Jenosnpy

PajuT saomeg Auadasd escusyy
HilwsleN ainDopw

Hepley

PIT BWIINIRoy Jaxon aliep
ep fun

LO0S3A
LOOWINAA
LHOCDVM
LOOMIA
+000N,
LOOVHL
FOONAL
LODILS
LODIHS
[RUGSER
LOOV3S
[{cilele ]
}00HVS
LOOWYS
LODACH
Lonscoy
100ATY
LOONZY
L0093
£00Q3d
L00SHd
00GAd
L0008d
2O Vd
LO0MVd
LOOVHO
LOQKING
LOOOAN
LGOIFN
LOOSITA
LOOWIN
100220
LOOYYW
LOOIYIN
10avMT



S47751
0Lzt

oocog'z

Prs4:)
06'CoL'eT

AL FFAN

{og7de2)

[HehA g

“ooere

SL9ELE

(b6 ¥5g)

{BloL

PN JRUARUEL] 01 2800962 99 X4 § AIGUNG dd ALMS UopLoY lew fied 2liesseq umes) 07 PAUAIT) JBUABIUELL  LOOW

BRUWDN, ARSIy SN00Y TG LIBR YR ED X4 gAdINS  dreting sjuey ioquiey pERY SUsIND £ 250 pIesid - LAWY APINY SN00L LGODC

Pa)WIT (¥n) suoelesu] waaly g 192726 +2t HD X R AWARS g Sibg XQSSAG ST 81D IVPULE; HHOMERIT] SUET i a4 puncd PRRUUET (UMY SUORRIRISUL Uy 2l 1001
B BieQ 7 BOI0A UOhNIOAT SLZ6PL 1S B9 ¥4y AlIONg 36 We03 uopuo B MO | oo pig PIT E18Q) % SAK2A UGUA0AT  LOG0OAD

dnalg J3oang €L 408 022 8D sjeLale 19 EWD xass3 Uy IBUIIe| peoy uopley 1S3 (BINSOPUL HBIABW ‘G Ty anoug 30N LogWN3

PANWIT 532Iag Ny jeIuBURIIAIT £879L5Z098Y X p AKKANS  Gy0 BHY Aaung 255 1344 peOY LOWwar) ey ASNOH JOITBA PRIWIT SAIMIBE MY [ZUSWLONIAUR  TOOANS
217 SadMAS BUIqUIN JEIUBWIGIAUT L9 /GPO 0PI GD YIS g KNS gl DIM ucpuo @08l puBRCy £ JTRING P $39KIAg Bulguinid (IURUIIOIALT  LOOANS
BT {MN} s:miwn g a3 3013 8C 6209 9EF A AuQ InoqET §35 FLNG BIUTRIOA 1S9 oo Aepp euuein] PIT OO 3Iniknt 3030 M3 1O0IIS
pajLin siojeaaly ITL6bRRGLED K4 g AAINS () I1Nd PROY PIRIAYIE T2NE anuag ssaulsog [uung pajwry siaieady  Zoga A

PI7 {uopaddaug) sioeuog paueeg 91 6888 2P ED  XI4 P AONG VG LLML ugladdays 35013 Uolseg (. P17 {uoladaaug) s13e10] @ISE W03
PAIRLM) Slouaw| § TLE8ZP L06 9D Xid B AIDONS  INE SWS 53yzaag ualeySIR ARM [EIUID 1o paW ROUATS 0 LO0IST

PIT SWaISAS [jep 21981300 SUCISKIE 0S 00892999 X4 P AMING  [E6 SNE HBSSNG 158 peoy wiodssd)sIny W SSAUENG ANAIDUNA  OT) SWNSAT (R FI0RIBED SUOISING  LODAID
SBINISS Bullipq ;a20000 WARIG IEHYSE LLEED  %d PAUONS JvZ 61MS vopuo ROOM SIBHICD 1Balig b eyl g 530G BUNIQ 31240000 INoEIg Lo0vIA
P11 eylivy auaD) sbieolg voxag 998041 ZEL 9D X4 R AlDING  sad oz HOHON HiBf F5BUISNE PROY PIOAAUL [z AN P11 elbuy 8ljue) sbes0)S uoKaq  1ogXaq
A WEEeg 21, ELWPRALOED X4 g Aldang : ‘ 18N UBSSg AUl Lo0S3G

ybisrerieq €8 Lp/C 699D Xi4P MYONS NOL 2ZNS Aslng asswalseH PEQLHLMOPATAA 35y burpea) vodwn ISNQG4 WeYySeiT) whyelag  Lo0EG

palwI s1ouaju| Z Aeg TLA6IL LA 9D M4 g AdANg 476 OdH SNINGT By weysiswy sad buo gg DAl sioUB T ARG LOOAYG

AB[UbIH Losieq BLRERE L2CED  ANQ MOTRY 39T FLdH SYSWRLtudng HGUDaAM uting ualuey SHICAM ULIGN PIO AS(UBIH UOSNED  LOOAYT

PeIIT [BUONEWLHU] SWY] BE 040G 091 99 X4 R AdANS  §xZ €01 epISATRIEINTI00MBArT  ULON NIB IEUISNDU| AS|SMOUN PEOY 52100 P (BUONEUIIWY SWYG  1ODWVT

PEYILN sroualul a0 70 Y4 LLLLEGH 8D X2 R AIMANS A8 ELHE : ynausuIneg peoy poombud cgg pajwr] siousiu sa £d  LO00Za
SPIPOSSY @SNOH LORID Si ROGS €8S HY X1 ® AIKANS  NN¥ BLNL Way oo Buy ASNOH WoY0I) SIBIN0SSY N0, UDYOLD  LOOOMD

SIINPOI [BLNIDDIULIY JRBIID SZB00Z ¥BL ED x4 § AKANS  BOL 6151 SpaaT ABAA SNO0- ‘iR $S3UISAR SNo0 £ SHNP0JJ [BIMDINYIY MBAID  ZO0THT
SI0URIU| JPRNUOT) 1581 BG L89By bbs @9 X499 Addng  NES ¥ i AT UOHOH PEOY UQMOH Uied alipot HroD sa|qels sy L SICLBW PPRIUGT 1593 LO0ARD

Il yuUeg sAepieg LI SIBSBEG UD  ANQNegE) Jrf LZoM BISHLEH mstuseg SZEIG NYINYD NUBd SABRIBG 047 pi BUDIndsey gra e Se0MURS MdD  LOOMID

1 {adoung) suonedUNWLIG) ajetodion ¥6 9650 §99 69 XI5 3 ADANG KL NZo3 ! uopue] 188ag prosd P 52 T 18D L P (200105 ) SUSNEdILNWWOY) }840dicD  LODNOD
PRl Bupysin massiouvod L8 680 98: €5 XL 3 ALINS  HHP Sud N e voitiuig BALIQ UQIUY /7 panLr] Bulybin Jnassiowion  ZuNgD

pr bunieas uopauuoy 122906 0+ 99 ¥4 % AKONS  DND BaR pIaysseppnH shpig Aeuey peoy auajsiveg SuN Aattiog P BUTERT UOMIBULOY LOONQD

lojayaed eAs) X g Aiddng Mg EnT i, ucin sbupdg and 7zt JoiPyalEg @A) LG

PRIy aundag AlEald SV 160909989 ALQINQUET  ZVE T sabAIY ueY p4oReNS AUl SRISHRUM B PN BIN02G ADESID  LODT IO

DT auming SS3UISOG [TEPUSY IWRD PEESSY RO9 HD X4 9 AOdNS L. TN sauAB)y Loy Azlniag IR0 NFUBIPUIQ MBS BSNpY (e YBKuag LR PE] sIMUNG SERUISIE (EPUSY AUIBD 00D
48066F - uopuoT Jo MY {9 1490¢yz 99 dp Aong 32 oz03 Lopuey qIEUPingS GZX¥gOd e seorusg JRuUSLILOIALT UOPUET JO AL LODLED

P3|} a4 gy 80 85LF BEF D AUQJNOUET  4SE EZEY I uaspiaqy 22080 92x3 5508} 08 Od PAWIT A1 4IUD  LOOOHD

Pi7 JUljIug PUOWEIQ AiBUBIUS] CEQB0L YEL BD XA PAIGING AAQ LLSS X385 ‘PIOPRIM ABM JUBDLUNH "LD BUCIOIA 'y 12SnoH wodmsN P17 Bt proweiy] ARUSLSD  LOONZD

11 My Buwooiy 1seiuey suapeD 8L ¥BBT LTC TD Xl RAGUNS Gus zTiM Aaling peoy aassl) sy shy DI M0 BULHOO(d PReiuey SRued  IoUyvD
PRI FUBUALIEY 3NEID Jauen CL b3AC CRG PO i B AIBUNS VAP PLIND POOKINRIG MEBUSUSHIS 21 P SOUBLSIUIEW AIPRD) JOLED  LOCYYD
pallwn Alunosg uesdes 162590 SZ2 §9  XiJ P AIGANS  yd bNF aspiofIaH lalieg MaN peoy jaweq 1sed /ZL PAT AWNORS VEISR)  Z00dYD

PT1 SpucWwAg 2yden OF LPBL 81895 X3 7 AIMINS JvZ JImS uppue] paoy ALBIDSIO 26 BSNOH ADLRIA HEBT | 10014 puz’ PI'] SPUOWAS BifiED  LOOdYD

PF1 120V LL 9198 B0L O  XI4 § AIOONS 434 €3N BUAL DTN BRSEIMBN SILISNG PURLICWINULON abe|jip $S3USNE Xady V2 Wen PIT1ZAyD  1oeavo

P11 2Inywing Wesucy meping ZLCEPD HILED X @AOINS  OriZisT spaa 2Ue Joop A3flopm § P17 8anijuIng Pesusd seping  LOpMNY
aniuing azy)o ony A nodeY avs Alol lMuaRe Paag piIG O aimiwng Y 0ng  LogINg

SAVWDG [EUIWUONAUT JapHOng B2 G8bC L0BED xR AQINS  daSeil 138i0] LINOWAR A pevy visauyalog L05 asnoy Aampeosg STANDG {BIUIWIOIAUT JapPng  LagdNg
SUORBONUIDI3IAL ysivg 8P EBLL GPT 2D Xid @ AlCdNg 1) A6HO Coe weuing  atuel eawAey sucydsm) 1 g SUGNEJUNWWICIYIZL Ushivg  LonaLg

P Qiuawelieuep weloud) v1G 63 0000 786 €D AjUQ Jnoael MHY LHY ., A3ung PIRYINN 3SNOH wWioqusq weqoy by Auswatipueyy aloidl vig  LOOVLR

PIT sUonRIDS Jamod peoig £C pEES LB 9D SIEUSIE  ASG LZHY 18500{1 JUIOGUITA $S0IQ Patilio] dauyL  alers3 fepsnpuy SERUGSEOM 20| AV gL 1N B SUOKRIOG amOd pER Z000HHE

P Buloo7 yooig CPESER g0 D X g Alddng Qv SuN SaLay oIy Joouwpsy PECY Aqsung gl I Bubioold joouy 100U

PEAUW punod $9bhug LG PERZ BLBAD g g AddNS 1Tl RAD AR yuorayuay| peUy uoiels gl patf punod satiplg  Lo0ivg

SAJe0ssY § Iic) uapmog B2 LISt 865D X yAlddng INLEW SWEH Uz weypa IFOD SB[|FNES | ey ssausng eydly S2ej20ssY § Mol vepmog  [00MOH

P3lW kg3 s50g 506037 916 8D NI FMNOENS  Zsg ZAd DI 1S90 Aaipng BAUg 8508 paisur) ubiseg) ssoy 1 0050d

PT1 SA0ARG [BRISWILICD WBYO0H Z6 €106 £C6 90 ¥d Y AIDINS NLLLEQA SUDA Llomay ANURAY Ypn g5 P SOOAIRE [BIUBWWOT weyleoy  [0000CH
PIRL UONINOL] 3ik] DRIS oG SE 1E5E 08L 0D X4 ¥ Aiddng DEY ETIH Bliyspiopsy T Bupg 1388 LEany 3SNOH pRyG ang P UGHID210/d 3l PIFUG &Nk 100N
painur] {suenived tuiplg) Jexdag ZE G528 BYP 9D ¥l AddNG ADZ $10M shay . paofiep PECY lppusddiysm L/t 3FNOH oI po 3 10003
swdefy Weyueg 06 8868 REZ GD  ANQINOGET  HSY BMS d uopuo 129G BIsed 0L Sepy WeyuRsy  LOONYE

P17 s3)jddng uopuaYaalny €6 9912 FEE ED  AuQanodeT  $L19 END Ty xass3 uopep 1S3 (2SR LOReYS 1SN B2 PIT S3)dOng Uopus 3917y ZO0LZY

P (N} tnoug Jwizy 96 1GG6 £6F €D X § AMINg  NSZ §AN XASTEPIY BRI PecYH [apunuy sbejiia sSauISNE WD gL 11U} PUT YA} dnoiD 38Ty \LOATY

PIT S0tV BIDJaWWo) wniiy 758408 028 90 WS T AOUNS VADENL ' u uay S A BHPUAURY, Mpunog suy 12 PIT SJOLRN [EIAUICT) WAL LGOY LY

PiT Hesolwry 0E LI06 825 UD X4 AIMONS  rNE CIM ABying UBPEIN MBN PeoYy Agjsdy SNOY ABIgdy 2 1un PULJRSOUNY  LOOWAY

AN 2ouuauiel sepuned Jelusy 00 6018 628 BT AU Jnoqe  3gg ZON weylukoN paeAdNC WWBIL 19 ASNOH SUBWIIN IS PRI J2UCUSILIEN SBDeS JEMSY  LODHSY
saf{ddnS 82W0 OSY 8E 99VE OB ED XJ g AOdng v oaw plopedg Auued SplSuBUM gL SIOORT BOUIO DSV LO0DSY

AURJWOD UONRNSHL] P S01SIqSY DY) VS OEQr 0L BD 4y AAONS  yTIp gaRy weyuney peayj svoisplEw g9l AuRdwo) UoNENSU| B SO)SIGSY SUY LOOASY
PRI JeodinoULY €L 088/ Gbv @9 M ¢ AIDONS MHZ €INL sy peoy uopto 290K PAOMAION PRI 1203IN0WYY | OOIEY

palwr pyng R vlisag ofody 9P GLUZ GPL GO AJUQ INOAET AVE LML XIS PPy SA0ID) LISy pieAyogol POl ping g Ltisa] oody 0004V
Paliw] $32N0s3Y xady STZILP GZBED  ANQINOAET  X99 BN BUET d3apulloy wed ABojouuday auy PO 5aIN0SEY Xady [0y

PNy Aunoel sTHORRALY S068L0.4€L 88 AuQMmogel  dIE /3d abpuqued 095 x0g O d DY)y SWNOISY AW AUNDag sndeudly  Lo0d W

PIT sJ0Ua)uj [BruBwwe] LBy SEPLOL 246 HD AdwAUdIS  dvlgad yuomyze W) YU 2y PIT SIQUSIU] [BUBiwe) By Lo0TTY
Alumdag Buployesg pey X ¢ Aiddng NPy ALmS uopuo fuew 5109qy SN0 SSSLNS §L ARaG HUNONess BN LO0T Y

P auH Lodlly E6 EPRG ELL UG SieUs12i gz Ten® Asding PECH PIAIPHNG I8} srowbiesn J PO BN YO  LOOMIY

PR pussYy 266089 BES 9D X g ARG XUZ A UBpuoT) e SSIUISNG UOIBUIING Med sseuisng yueboy palWCl ULl LOOMIHY

PSHW Onug [ 4 S5 BEVE IE9 YD W4 wAHONS  NHE 895 UEIEAGY Ployusats o7 - £1 PAWITANOID | 4 Y 100V

Apnzag g o 1av STCEEI LY 9D X4 FAIGONS  AXE SUN B1saysueyy WEN0gd O d hpnoes g aay LAY LooLav

Pallwnr OO0IOY Br BRLES0L 99 AwQunoge]  9gc el Risanay pue|s) boig aeid s5pLg yuop BN DOOZDY  LOOTOV

EDIYZECO/SLEYE - P11 SIUBUL B0I0AL] SEY 8y BZ¥6 11009 Wy g Alddng QUL SlmlL XBEIPPIN WY 05 ¥0g © o IS0 YIWG P S2uBUIY 92I0AU| SOY PI S/BUSIWING ISENUCD SAY  L00SEY
DUILOIIPUOY) NIy 8$240xT 151 CLSYPIBOS OO X AGENG THO 6LON UMD} 1SBIT 15D PeOY 3UCISTYD 50T DUIUONIPUOD) Iy SSR40%T 11 LOALSL

SWEN Oj¢ yuey ON VOIENSIBaY [¥A JGAL 106307 ape] 1504 RunDS MO [ T 556IDpYy T 5S5pDY SWEN JOIDeNUoqNG IO

$PIoDIY JoPRUBINg
QAL SUOEILN LISSY




GLlive'L
[slag=l:iy

99'vZL
e arl'y
B9'128'2L

$9G65'

Ob'LSL'9

SE9¥e's
€9°299'g6

+9°9ZE'SHL
IS8T /Y
BeIL'T
GO'L6E'Z

Z¥508°g

fAvp e
BYrig'y

DEZITL

00'sZo'y

veapedold

P17 80UBLLL 8910AU| SN

P BULOSIS spawlGy

PI74a3 B suem aced

SaNAFE BN ' 9 o
SpIOPNDIG

pajiur JeuonewRI Qg
S2ydRIS uoREg

1 saag Buiquing § [esueLdsp Igued
o ugld puey

PAULLY SBDM) UeUnoRy

PR WT xagabiveigy

suondQ

P Suinosay Aeps U0

PI SUCHMDS a2 BLCKALG
PRI [BUneLsRNY SRy RO
PI7 S901U85 [BJUBWLIOIAUT [RJFUAS § 82O
SIS GUINBRLD IOUNOD, T

P 58014008 j0UOD BUIRHNG DGHN
SAMNRG Bllisaubug suomnpy
LEMIO USanA

PRWIN SIS NS 1 d W
atipubtion O

paywr Bunesosad g My

Py Burioniy 55820y sy
PRI Joa(T SNySPIY

P ISpuexapy [Feudny

pajwr Bupesosa@ 4w
SWalsAS AluNcag Amnaiap
pajwr] Buusauibug ezeyy

P Weyured jo S|aysien

uBjsap AQ BuuMoemew
pajiry sses) Jouep

Hurzeo ¥ sseiD Jolew

Ad JudiEr]

. P¥T |esodsiq SisepM Aeqleyy
pau Yaubew

P weslp o) weay

SIPEHUOD LOIYBNOT

paNW 8sNoyioo

PY1 SUDNEEISU| [[BAA UOPUOT]

LG Xun

Baliry sonsepy yur

suadniog jgeg e

PRI S81EI2085Y Jaldan

PUT {4y} s\waishs 100007 b
Alng uopmeT

PI7 buvoo| ssameT)

DAY sLAWMeT

STTOINI NYTZ Ny

0D YdSTY

SI|WRIAY Y )

dld SNOM

REUM ey

P17 (SWRISAS B21JG) [EUCBwaIl) N + Y
P17 2al) seunsuyl paying ),
SOUAIAS HUIPINE v O N

P Buiysag g tuless s 1
bustod g ¢

swbissQ Y9

sB)D ydasor

susqod r

PEUWITHON 4 T

B2 SEIQA]. sPWer

BT (M} uawabeuey wenuy pues
PIT edueusUey § BoWES "D 't
MQEDW 9edsueuny

P dricus vosbpod ¢ uosbpoy
oINS M H

o (tuosiserd pros @ snoiqid) x0oopeg 494
S1212085Y J2IN Y LUBH

PAUWMN S3RD0SSY YITNBUS Ang
PYT sasines peloig salbesusls
M {Podyoeia) shagns

P oJvag y3g

suofieouqe R AsUlor g &
papw buusantiug pedson
PRJUIT SIOLBIUI G B o

26 0£27 894 8D
SLSIST 981 6D
£ §GS9 L0T 89
Sl vzpE Zel gao

ZEESHL VL A9
L1 7921 509 A%
95 2997 269 89
S0 52EY 245 99
£2 0964 909 99
80 1¥45 b6 8O
YA ELLL L0 8D
0r 6530 LGF 99
Iy BEPO 2CE 6D
SE 254 089 89
SEO9LL 19599
L7 6807 5£5 99
9Z 9920 28+ 99
bl L6EE QLR B
0 S508 £5F 99
LLRBGL L8 8D
¥5 LiZ8 538 99
i 0Lty 606 99
9E 1695 606 99
09 92z 019 9D
¥9 LG 228 9D
¥4 0VSS 006 9
92 0202 1ZL 9
16 926 928 89
58 0890 669 99
10 §£2€ 955 90
62 BYUE LvE 9D
90 8566 bbE 9D
76 9veb SO 6O
9b bE2b 162 BT
8E 0505 £9/ 99
58 /€46 608 A2
£4 9802 18 99
08 0S20 269 B9
90 9011 968 99
16 140 261 89
i 162D LbT 9D
15 2062 204 99
5Z27/281299
S€ 509 0%6 69
60 9819 568 a9
€€ 20 0ZZ 69
1y iBIb S8l 89
L¥ €80 60/ 89
95 0680 g0¥ 59

69 6647 £ZZ 89
i€ 158950/ 9D
69 ZG6E SOV 99
08 £406 Z68 92
v ZELS LZB 90
¥2 8081 812 89
TZ 98¢t 150 aD
£9 S8 685 99
82 0461 089 9D
1§ BEPY 215 QD
LLZ90E 1LE QS
LSOz 1L 99
SE $S08 100 9
£G 4941 LG8 HO

B¢ tbaP pSE 5O
¢4 9BEL §ER AD
¥ 5556 L0 €D
B LIG6 ELP HO
27 896 £EL 8D
9L £E60 068 3D
409201 #6199
VOOSLE VBB ED
ve L0ZF 0L 99
41 948y 8¥Z 8D
0Z LPOS ££2 49

X g AONG  HHE bAA
X4 § AdUng aNz rZOmM
x4 g Addng  ane sad

sleser I4s pLDd
X4 g Alddag 308 01N
Alup Jnoge 50 EN
X3 g ANONS 486 WLDF
X4 9 A0ENS  XdE GaH
¥ g AdANS gL Gim
xid g AONS  Gre TN
X4 9 AKONS  QAZ L3S
39 ALANS 7Dy 2840
x4 § Al9dNS X2 oS8
Aup Jeqe]  J4g v1LoS
AU iroee, g SHY
AlUG 10987 DAY OLAMN

AUQ JnogeT  TUS 0L
AugJnoge  rHZ 089
X4 g MOINS g 9gH
X14 g Alddng  HE 018
% Alddng ZiN
AU InoQe]  GNE i3
X g AIBANG  SgE £LIN
X1 g AIGONS  NNZ WS
X|4 9 MdANg VL LS
}.CO noqE} >wm. g
X1 g Adang  Nge ZIN
049 MeANS 758 bl
g g AdnS  JHL Y

AlUQ InogeT 1gs H1og
XId g MddnS g ping

Xid @ AKAng YL baH
xid g Addng 596 onS
X ¥ Addng 58 aWs
x4 B NGUNG  Syo §ETS
X149 RS ONE eo
x4 % Alddng  Agy L2089
i g AdEg Ve Ed
AlUG INOgET L 0L
MeQonoge X3 L3S
Alug JnogeT  ANZ 5151
X4 9 AIONG NP L4
Xl F ARNS  rQs Jwd
x4 g Addng (9 gL
x4 g MG dis§ GLaH
X4 § AUANS 4168 184D

X4 ® AANG  wvo 0LdH
X4 § ADUNG THZ GLMS
AUQ IneqeT INE LILLY
XI4 B AEdNG G 1IN
x4 p Aluang Ay WILOF
X4 g Moang gvz 2Lanw

SIBUBLEIN MHE LI
*4 9 Adng X0 ZAO
g g AONS ONG RO

SIEURIEN Y50 ELAM

i ARENS THO £YD
X g AUONS  NST 1HE
X4 R Adang Adz ALo3a
X B ARINE N g
x4 g Adons o0y zg)
AlUO Jnogen

X1 g AldANg  DAE 8D

X g AN pAGT LANG
AuQuneqe Hagz Lzog
WP ARG 12 zan
X ¢ Aldang

X FMOING ONE P17
X4 P ARG ATQ LM
ARIQ noqET 3L LIS
AllQ maqet was Leno
X 3 AANg  rHo Z25N9

ANpomonel  rgo gaH
Xid g AIGANS 101 pAd
X P AIONS S8 puH

X{ g Alddng  Nag Eng
AUD 11008 NE LLMN
AU snoc ng saw

SLOH

X3SAPPHEY
uopUoT]
syang

SauAan uajpiy

Aoung

g

uopua
[ eitegl

wopuey
uayr
S

speg

SHaH

uapyo

uopua

Aoung

sypng
uopuo

Asung weyael

AgipnQ
ucpuaty
FECHICY
Aaung

xas2ippit

Hag 3 uopun]
XHTENG 158

AAUSICL ST

ay ‘poailg pEoy Fubiiuy

AuyssasaE]

uepue]

Asung
HEUNGOLY WYY
aNysyIoN 15a M

I SOUrEH

projasH

APESNG U UBARH BN

way

uopuo
Iofiess

AosiayD
N sDAgH
{AMUIAR(

1. wEysayy

UpUCT

© Aamiaig
UopLIo]
ustintue|o) pry
Uy

, Emang Yaal
AB|uour4
projeng

Aarng

k4
b ABLNg

- CteytuIg

:mu.m,,a WeLRM

anysdwey
nelsweldleg
© o Adang
ASLING

paop

, xassd

X268
osR
Jungsajsy
puabpug

HODAM, UBIH
-UOPBY; "PROS UOAT
PRQY Y2 WaYROD
T Aang

uay,
- Aaung
AR A, *@.nﬁz/Otmz

" woyeunn
2, PABAUM
Jusy

+ pRyug
:n_.ia._do unog

B -La-uopion
202 MAN
uopuat

ueIeYy)

FHMSIYD

Aepp BUOD)
Anuasng

uopug]

yied yowag

PECY pjaysuciesg
PROY RMUTHALD. 9
[e0Y sbpuaysy
B PUBHHAd L
uDjes e
SWBY peYys Iy
peobusH

peay alieussals
uojdEyINeS

P20y (4 Moy
PEY INEC [AUBLD OF 1
uapuo

apainog

SNUSAY WA
F|WITI UBT YNOD
W2 uthuisio ]
peoy Bujuugn
wosdy

ueung

H suqor 1S
Iugey

peOY Aled

aug] so|RARs)
vopua

ubinoguey

euen 19ig

Uoluie A4

uobUle s

[EUOSIY jeAny SuL

SBUD Usagg

Ad|ybley

1583 Lo0k pUNCID

Peoy voive]

uopuan

paey pRayEea
plojie )|

PIOjLLIILE

abippquspl

F50(7) Asn0laesy

8/B)S] (eisnpY) pusbpyg
VIO LWINGOOM

N2 SSEUSNT SpIsIana;
PiRA 1IN

Bumam

uopLo

SSWANYS

Agspsul yUoN ' sueT xod
2Ll IUN

WNquoleH
PROY PUTISPOD)
Apwosg

uopue

peeY JUpUGUED 122 97
JOING S 1S BLG
[Fie 0 en]

XIS WEYIM

PECY squionuled 7.
189J1g 8JysUoAaq §L
HNOD SEa]

sejiuld ‘BajuItcod
Agled BID

BB

uopug]

Rags awng -1
Splalpay

voiEe]

lcodaelg

e SSBUISNG VOlaJow
2ANRST (PUSNPUL StpLg
weyuspol

peoys ebuagey

PEGY UEIK ¥oWsSd Sig
unNoD ABAA BUISD £ UM
shd 2y} 2

DeoY llamMUBia|D g
Wansa) Apwang ‘g1
20U BaAy Swey)
Joold 15}

HROD UBKD 5 oPis

ugapedos

SUOHN|OS SYOMPIN aAlssaltioly
P11 buuooid apouiiod

a1 a3 3 e Bjeod

SEAAAS BUIQUN| 7 o
2bEING ¥ BUNOYY SPIPPII
PalIw| I2UOHRLLIBIA Gad
SdRID Uothied

s8N0 AIGY JORIS PUZ 1T SUag HUIGWNLD  |BaiURuDany RYved

PEOY UoHEg LI

15204 HEUM Si2Iing

2ejST {FUISNpY| BljeUad

wied pEUNED " N

‘peoy suosiapuy Juindaseg Z|
e ssauvisng sauety

(etutia] 146l uspsaliiag

L7 velg Bued
PR SEINT VEWNIRY
paun xoqabueig

suondQ

P71 Burunosay Aeps sU0

£ SV0NN0E 33O Suooiauo

pEHITY JUCHRUISIUE BUNOA 320

POy JRWNE] 2L UM SPOMISS [RIUSWIUCIIAUY {BIAUAS) § 3JII0

peay UpuRsg LG

FSNOF Hewpjng

[

0D MBA YiBy |

ASNOK BASPUURML] ETT/LTT
pEaY SHU vE

peEOY SRIRIPIO 021
a1e|sg Apagqead ol |

PEOY UCPIOS) 861

a5noH uoilepunad

anbQ LajeyseH LG

JENOY Juaiy

PR {9MUBNIA|) L9
pecH Buipeay 9y

2BIST (eMSNpU| Yied JeAtd §
pecy psojeis 294-091
PGy PIoeIS ZL-09¢
peoy Buossiyy

suapien MUBVDIL TZ
anuany stity pAgy

8300H 3107

AU ssauisng uojybing §-g
peoy atipug yemuinos gg
Wed SSAUISNG [JaMIEg €3
§ PIBlS3IB ‘9SNOY U]
peoy uopuo ZgL

ABAR 82JBUNMUCD ZH iU
UROT) LB £

Pesy uiok)

R INUSWOH 5

zzhun

W PO 24,

$ig $38UISNg SISBUDD §
1BIAG UUOP IS Q53K

peOy Sbpneg 9Z1

i VORRIS

1§32 pul AalieA %0018 YoEIg
1B¥ng oYy 25

8SNOH YIB0Y PIG ALY
SMAN aUUBLIEY |

DEOY Uapkel g5

peoy AliD 39

anuay ssaursng Moisaeg
Aleg) PIO BY L

Aemqivg Byl 08
SARMIS BT

JGSH 01D

asnoy atipug

o Hunt

lelsa eusnpiy vl

WEd SSAUISIT UmOID)
Aeid uokug ‘gy

EF0IAST BUIUERLD LOUUST 0

P17 Sa0iAIRE 0100 BUIDINE DAHN

$35ag Bupaaultiug dos0)imy
e ysawnp

P $B0MIBG ARG T d W
s8ysILY abpubition
panwr] Bunerosaa O r
DI Hunooyd 88800y s
PR Jo2a(] BIRYSPIW

P A3pUexay @Ry
pawWl bugescleq 14 W
SWBISAS AILNDSS AN
palwry bugaauwbug areyw
pITWweyway 0 slpUsIen
utirsap Ag Sunnioeinuew
PAUWIT SSEID Joueyy
Buzeln ¥ ssP1D JouRpy

Ied DB

PIT (BSCASI] SI1SEAM ARGIEH
PaluI euteRy

Py WEID D) Lre3|
Syzenuon vopybnot
paIUr 9sneydooT

PYT suoHiBlEIsU) |lep uopuoT

pajiulT sanse U
USRS 1585 FaAa)
AFIWIT SBIBID0SSY SR
P 1M) SWISAS jeauody Jubin
AN udmen
Pi7] Bulog 4 $soimE]|
PRI SUBAET
d1T0IN) Nv1 2 Ny
D uIsny
SOMEIRD M M
Oid ANOMA
DAL DBILCY

PEI {SWRISAS 201Q) jBUONRUALY N + M

T 834 seWsuyD payRl ayL
sadiaag SUpIng v & o
PITBunsaq g buneas s o
bumysijod § 1

subisog W R I

sl ydasor

SHRQAM 1"

AU WON S5 T

BalKur] selqo) sawer

P 04N wuswatieury j2eauo] pues;

P17 FouUBIUIEW P 301G T T
adoung ajeasuaiing

BT dnaUD) LosEpRY ¢ Uastipoy
wpMS M H

845 s1elipues L6 5 hun Hupeiseld puos § shosgg) wooopeg e

3SnNOK axNg

HIBg SSBUISNE] JOld B0 T
2UE @sngH SRR 7

PRGOS UOHED

asnoy wydiag

L un

uR gIySpIoT 92

SNUs] sseusng Juslisy 'L un

S2IB0SSY JaNIn] UuBH
PHIIT SIIRIHASSY IOREUS ANE)
P17 s9dIeg 103104 Saflieaunl)
P (lo0ayoeig} SLagie)

P o van

SUOeSUqES 9 AUl § ©
paluE BYussuiug Lodson
PR sioLBlu g 7 o

[{Hiial-y N
LHOONOX
LOOHION
LODINY
LODIH
00w
LO0SSP
Loodsr
LGOOHs
LOQsQr
Loourr
LOONIP
10O Y
LOQ"st
LO0SYY
LODNTHH
LOCA0OH
LOOSMH
[Rele2E 1]
LOONW
HOOYSD
L0031
LOOID
WOV
Loorayn
LO03CO
[Reol3: )



Rk

(007201)

29TIS

9ape’s
mnummm.m
omwonn.o

00'zez

ASARQ Y M,

F2NPS BULOT]H 2JOWPDOM,
PIT ATINISG 9 atd)
SINLPSH Y M

paIWN RAIA

S3IE0OSSY ADA

PRI W WOASIA

SRENVOS XId-BA

I {MN) SUSHNIOG PaIzItalu) 3 B4 OD4)
SSR|D passdiz] fewyn]
Prysieydiew daquiy LR
P ssajodsules ],

PR SIBUBILIEY] BN § )
P 8Ji4 el edoy

P SRS Buiqunyg vojuioy ]
PI sW8l0sd J0U3U; Wy ),
PoIWIT 1aLNR Y,

o1d _ame

HN o)

DAL WA WL

Panwrl sjugjeas plomg
PALUN BdUBLILIY uoYNG

pein sBulEs URlaAS
paln subisys
Joysaeds

VOONASUD] UMODUINGS

PRIJWIT SWatsAg yajjog

P17 34IH dHS Wwaleg

mrco..h)m EOW

Aejer g

PaIRLIT XOqUBHS

patwy] sogsibon wewsag

P17 SIWAISAS ARG Munoog

D3 XUT] BIUBULS 3J0AUF SO
a3rug Rouies

WeYpRA ByluURWES

PI} SICIRIUS INDYET HAY
Aupaweon Bny ayy
SUORBIUZSAIY Lodidoy

. \ouard LIqoy

P $30WI35 ¢ LoneEIsY 4 Wy
Saxnas buiping sauory
PRI UOIRNASUDD 00dy

P (leHisnpui} BUNOOXH LOSDIEYDY
Pl abey pung eg aMs Spioudey
PRI SINNDS MR ST
PEIWIT U]
PITAUBCLIOD OTH g BY)

0 L/0E PER HO
¥ 5031 128 BD
82 +85Z 9+5 9O
99 6LE6 97599
b6 £SYT BPG HD
9 04087 L1289
E¢ 8190 [Ze HD
98 UEEG ELY A9
60 L98E Z9p D
01 9200 S1b B9
82 Sb4E 698 5D
ZEELEY L86 HD
€0 Z280 ve2 49
SF 8082 119 8D
A2 49SL 90 BD
00 Z9L1 968 92
0L 86TL 199 6D
$L62l520. 8D
88 FriE 020 HD
L192i6220989
04 600G 225 /D
L EDLL SPB ED
93 1920 416 9D
10 S0%Z S22 89
64 ¥00L ¥2§ 8D
59 8GRg L6y BD
B2 9615 09/ 99
Il £22L 188 8D

€ 6996 By BD
25 L1021 148 8D
S 201685899
16 €554 6vL 99
©2 §6pC £¥L 6

€1 v016 ¥P6 8D
90 565 068 20
LD £960 L8/ 8D

Y6 briv 849 89
L9 LE50 0p0 8O
0f L1€0 116 §9
9% L58E 589/ 99
SE LLL9 085 A9
i 66LL 1S 8D
¥0 £99¢ 146 B9
5L 9991 62599

Xig g Mddng
Xi4 7 A)ddng
Ap moge]
Ajug naqey
¥ g Asng
X4 7 Ajddng
x)d § Aidng
x4 ' Artang
x4 $ Agdng
x{d § Adng

steulely

SIBLAEY
Xy § Adng

Seuaepy
X4 B AdOnG
w4 § Apang
X4 7 Aldang

S{RUHTIN
%14 ¥ Aidong
X4 ¢ Addng
iy g Aldong
X4 ¥ Aidong
Xy 9 Agdng
x4 g Addng
X1 ® Ajadng
Xjy § Alddng
X3 7 AlOGng
x|{ 7 Alddng
¥id 9 Adeng
xi5 § Aiddng
AluQ Inoge
AluQ anoqeT
A4 7 Alddng
Alup Jnogen
x4 ¢ Addng
Xt § Adung
AuQ Jnoge
x4 ¥ Ajdong
X1y ¢ AldINg
AuD mogqe
¥4 ¥ Alwdng
%13 ¥ Ajagng
x4 § Alddng
X4 ¥ Alddng
X4 B Algdng
X4 3 Addng

X4 g AANS N6 LLAAL

AU moc

9 0ZML

XDES2IPPIFY
xa553 g
x8853
e Bwey )
' Asung
& HUSDIOQ)
uofiot T wgyuayo]
Is1seLpuepy W B Uepeen
XD5SNS 1S9 AQMEID H PIEMaT 'AE 4 pIREmeT]
uopuUoT
BURIISITNOE} PN aeoy peiS
aysdweH viistusen
X953 Azaua)g
way
x9s9{BRIN aipuqxn
uopueT
X8S5NS 1S3AL wnoqpy PEON UCCBIUISINH
e HUAHEN,
Adung N 8y) o) EWRIED
A SpaORE
AgLng . Badwen
fa0ng
<082 P
voting
AusyRg FEAUBDIRHY
nnysdweH
Aping ButueLog Aania
Aoung uosdy
Aaung 'weylny pwyr danqer
R LUl 15341 iH stupt
spag
0 Busieqy 1537, W stup
3pun(] Teaoy upos
Aaung WEYuse= U POy L
Asung AJpaqueD
SOUASY VoI
edg eiivjuea
vopuoT
XBERPPIA TANRIS
weydupeng
Stap -n{EUBAGIG
+1581ppIN
ARG

uopuot
pRyjul

VBT JOCWSIED)

pug|s) AgALeD

peoY A3qi00 suep
Ul A

ontueg

alelsy arsnpu| soowabuey
aug] mEYSLLE

SBIST (RUSNPU] YanyS
MOSWELL AL

BALIQ 5AQAIT

MB sTALSTY S3|qeIn
WRANG UL OL-

uoisay

pucy mpuruy §

ucpuay

SOUBNSOL}

Weg $SAUISTG NICIAIIM
PEUY J05PUIM,

pLZ umo| Ot-ge

UOy

ey (BEISNpU) Vool
iiupay

BleAudd

sietiaysiy

peoy Adjfea uiog

SSECAR LISISAM LONOE
aum) Aoy

QEa|BUorS

eA SSOLSTET weyb
anuanay i SHUn g6
proybiue)

anuany (14 StuD) 6€
Y1Bd Jsnoymago

BUET DAL

pety A3 g

YOO}

uoptio

RERULIVSIY

aue Anagiep

RaNG PUBHOY 1EID 508
sapjwng

BUET JO0P

ugliopN sbupy

$pueRdn 28

vousidoays

weyty

wang Jeli3 6zl

peoy ARUPAS /1

QILIST LiEy PUBNES ‘G YN
SnUSAY UMW) £5

Ad JBUISTPY OF BWey ] 'Z un
PeoY 1j0sy2097 6L

BS0¢) BPRUED €

PBOY QUBLISG ‘SHIOM, pIRUIFY

ABMB( M M

$321Iag BULODIY 2I0WECOAN
PI {A1UN298 § 2214) M
SAOVUIS W WY M

P3N s

SAEDOSSY ADA

PAHWIT T WoIsoA

{SIPRIV0D XIA-BA) P 4N0ID [eAsRD

Yieg 0941 2171 (Y] SUOINICS pajestioly] § 314 0941

HNOY uuou]

13805 pOOM ¥4 - 22
SNAUALE N, MDY BLEL
'ago|D sher

Juo)3 pug ‘g SiNs
PEOYH PrayyedH L8
Wod Mt

aueT mog |

ABRYY YOIOH BU0D
‘ftun

1SE3 ISN0H Xawwdesg
FINOH UINES ‘5 I
19915 SOUBYD) |E
PRON Lewad

ABA BPISWIQ £F
PROY STAUY L

SSRK) poredwwia] pamn]

P SueyEy Jequay 1 g L
srapodsines |

PALWY BaVRUDIUIRKY 314 Lo
P17 8 ey eliog,

DI S82IAJAG BUIqUIn[Y UOJLLOL( |,
PIT §133l0144 JOUSIUL YA L
AU RUNIYL

i BININI )

HOOYRI L

PAULTY M DV ),

PO SWeRas pIONG
PRI @AVBURIUEN VONING
PO $EUNED YIRS
paur sutisolg

Icisa0eds

PEOJ [ LI [IOAYEIBI] UOHIUISLOD UMOPUINOS

01N

uue g sabivey saddn
prRAUNGT YoBUIpIyY £
35010 UopUBLY LK
gun

PIY @IVBUIS BOIDAY 491
357 PUBIYINOG 98

P 93UBU(4 a3makd 4
FSNOH 2J0WYIRSS
peswWyb

asnay anenD

ANUIRY X PUR(IOH bZL
SMIPY WEYUINGL €8
BNUAAY SPIRWNE) ‘D75
Fun sstuen

‘v aung

198415 ABMOUED 6C
DEMDR UOSIBYOIH
PLOX HIYIBH SZ-LT
3SNOH UORNKSSL
aton uoeg gl

alig(n sseusng weyby g nun

Ba] sWRlsS sl

N ANy ds WS

SWIISAS 3G

AN0eH G

peiwr) xequbs

PRI SISO ueiuag

PIT SWEISAS J2INYS Alnaag
$39WI3S YO adoog

20ng Riweg

weyp@ A RYUBWES

PLT S0BRHUSD INBGET 35
Auedweg Gmy ay)
SUOREBIUOSA LY LMYy

Yaual4 pagoy|

P S3AG B UONERISUL SN o
sa2pIag Bupling seuor 3|
PRIV UONINIISUDY) 03|y

PN (feLisnpur) Bulooy USSPIBYIY
PIT alivy PUNG BA 9IS SPOLAY
poliur] $9dveg Aiped S
PO 1AL ¥

P Avedwiog QzH aind ayy

Appendix C
ASSET INTERIORS LIMITED {IN ADMINISTRATION)
Notes regarding Entitlement to Vote at the initial Creditors’ Meeting
under paragraph 51 of Schedule B1 to the Insalvency Act 1886
Rule 2.38 of The insolvency Rules 1986 - Entitlement to Vote

2.38 (1) - Subject as follows, at 2 meeting of creditors in administration proceedings a person is entitled to vote
only if:-

(a) he has given to the administrator, not later than 12.00 hours on the business day before the day
fixed for the meeting, details in writing of the debt which

(i} he claims to be due to him from the company; or

(i) in relation to a member State liguidator, is claimed to be due o creditors in
proceedings in relation to which he holds office;

{b) the ctaim has been duly admitted under the following provisions of this Rule; and
(c) there has been lodged with the administrator any proxy which he intends to be used on his behalf,
and details of the debt must include any catculation for the purposes of Rules 2.40 t0 2.42.

2.38 (2) - The chairman of the meeting may allow a creditor to vote, notwithstanding that he has failed to comply
with paragraph (1){(a} if satisfied that the failure was due to circumstances beyond the creditors control.

2.38 (3) - The chairman of the meeting may call for any document or other evidence to be produced to him,
where he thinks it necessary for the purpose of substantiating the whote or any part of the claim.

2.38 (4) - Voles are calculaled according to the amount of a creditor's claim as at the date on which the
company entered administration, less any payments that have been made to him afier that date in respect of his
claim and any adjustment by way of set-off in accordance with Rule 2.85 as if that Rule were applied on the date
that the votes are counted.

2.38 (5) - A creditor shall not vote in respect of a debt for an unliquidated amount, or any debt whaose value is not
ascertained, except where the chairman agrees to put upon the debt an estimated minimum value for the
purpose of entitliement to vote and admits the claim for that purpose.
2.38 {6) - No vate shall be cast by virtue of a claim more than once on any resolution put to the meeting.
2.38 (7) Where

(a) a credifor is entilled to voie under this Rule;

{b) has lodged his ciaim in one or more sets of other proceedings; and

(c) votes (either in person or by proxy) on a resolution put to the meeting; and
(d} the member State liquidator casts a vote in respect of the same claim,

only the creditor's vole shall be counted.
2.38 (8) - Where

{&) a creditor has lodged his claim in more than one set of other proceedings; and
{b) more than one member State liquidator seeks to vote by virtue of that claim,

the entittement to vote by virtue of that claim is exercisable by the member State liquidator in main proceedings,
whether or not the creditor has Iadged his claim in the main proceedings.

2,38 {9) - For the purposes of paragraph (8), the claim of a creditor and of any member State liquidator in
refation to the same debt are a single claim.

2.38 {10) - For the purposes of paragraphs (7) and (B), “other proceedings' means main proceedings,
secondary preceedings or territorial proceedings in another member State,



RECEIPTS

Sale of Business

PAYMENTS

Secured Creditor

CASH AT BANK

Appendix E

ASSET INTERIORS LIMITED (iN ADMINISTRATION)

ABSTRACT OF RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT
FOR THE PERIOD FROM 20 NOVEMBER 2009 to 11 DECEMBER 2009

£

149,974

149,974

87,344

87,344

£62,630




Atherton Bailey

TIME & CHARGEQUT SUMMARIES

HOURS

Ciassification Of work Function Parther

Administration & Planning
Investigations
Realisation of Assets
Creditors
Rec & Pay
Trading
Total Fees Claimed £

.al Hours

Average Rate

1.40

0.00

0.50

2.35

0.00

0.00

270.00

4,25

270.00

Manager

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Asset Interiors Limited

Administration

Other Senior Assistants &
Professional Support Staff

9.80

0.10

225

5.03

0.00

0.00

3,780.34

17.18

220.00

3.92

0.00

G.00

0.00

1.45

0.00

446.00

5.37

83.11

Total Hours Time Cost £

1512 2,827.76

0.10 22.00

2.75 630.00

7.38 1,741.83

1.45 152.25
0.00 -
5,373.84
26.80

Average Hourly
Rate £

187.02

220.00

228.00

236.02

105.00

0.00




